505123223 10/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5169984

		NE	W ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ	·				
			ne		Execution Date	
BRENDAN CASEY					10/02/2018	
DAVID VALE					10/02/2018	
MAEVE HOLIAN					10/02/2018	
BRIAN FAHY					10/02/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	NEURAVI LIMITED					
Street Address:	BLOCK 3 BALLYBRIT BUSINESS PARK					
City:	GALWAY					
State/Country:	IRELAND					
Postal Code:	H91 K5YD					
Property Type		1615002	Number			
Application Number:		10100024	4			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	o the e-m	ail address first; if that is			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	o the e-m				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	5 the e-m d; if that i IPService TROUTM	<i>ail address first; if that is</i> is unsuccessful, it will be esNYC@troutman.com IAN SANDERS			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	5 the e-m d; if that i IPService TROUTM 875 THIF	<i>ail address first; if that is</i> is <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> esNYC@troutman.com MAN SANDERS RD AVENUE			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-m</i> <i>d; if that i</i> IPService TROUTM 875 THIF NEW YO	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be esNYC@troutman.com IAN SANDERS RD AVENUE PRK, NEW YORK 10022			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-m</i> <i>d; if that i</i> IPService TROUTM 875 THIF NEW YO	<i>ail address first; if that is</i> is <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> esNYC@troutman.com MAN SANDERS RD AVENUE			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-m</i> <i>d; if that i</i> IPService TROUTM 875 THIF NEW YO 243 AZ	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be esNYC@troutman.com MAN SANDERS RD AVENUE PRK, NEW YORK 10022 3382.000135 IZA KHIKMATOVA			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-m</i> <i>d; if that i</i> IPService TROUTM 875 THIF NEW YO 243 AZ	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be esNYC@troutman.com MAN SANDERS RD AVENUE PRK, NEW YORK 10022 3382.000135			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e-m d; if that i IPService TROUTM 875 THIF NEW YO 243 AZ /Az	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be esNYC@troutman.com MAN SANDERS RD AVENUE PRK, NEW YORK 10022 3382.000135 IZA KHIKMATOVA			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e sent to provided	o the e-m d; if that i IPService TROUTM 875 THIF NEW YO 243 AZ /Az 10/	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be esNYC@troutman.com MAN SANDERS RD AVENUE PRK, NEW YORK 10022 3382.000135 IZA KHIKMATOVA ziza Khikmatova/ /02/2018			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided	o the e-m d; if that i IPService TROUTM 875 THIF NEW YO 24: AZ /Az 10/ euraviLim	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be esNYC@troutman.com MAN SANDERS RD AVENUE PRK, NEW YORK 10022 3382.000135 IZA KHIKMATOVA ziza Khikmatova/ /02/2018 ited#page1.tif			

General Assignment

WHEREAS, Brendan CASEY, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; David VALE, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; Maeve HOLIAN, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland; and Brian FAHY, having its place of business at c/o NEURAVI LIMITED Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), are the owners of certain new and useful inventions relating to

JOINT ASSEMBLY FOR VASCULATURE OBSTRUCTION CAPTURE DEVICE

for which is concurrently filed today in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, NEURAVI LIMITED, having its place of business at Block 3, Ballybrit Business Park, Galway H91 K5YD Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from today.

PATENT REEL: 047041 FRAME: 0941

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR Brendan CASEY

and the second s

Signature

D. CASO

Name

art and fill a

Title of Authorized Signatory

02 OCT 2018

Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR David VALE

Signature

VALE STAND Name

sell

Title of Authorized Signatory

and Oct 2018

Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR Maeve HOLIAN

<u>NHAC</u> Signature

<u>NAEVE せんころい</u> Name <u>お (</u>A . Title of Authorized Signatory

<u>O2-Octo-Soli</u> Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR Brian FAHY

Signature Signature <u>BRIAN FALM</u> Name <u>A/(A</u> Title of Authorized Signatory

<u> のえーのにとうの1</u> B

35321820v1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 047041 FRAME: 0943**

RECORDED: 10/02/2018